

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2368 E-mail: ffwpuihq@gmail.com Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2016-86

To : Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents, Special Envoys, National Leaders

Cc : National Messiahs, Personnel-in-charge in each Regional Headquarter

From: FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 7.15 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 4th year of Cheong II Guk (August 17, 2016)

Title : Change of Time for the Festival to Commemorate the 4th Anniversary of the Universal Seonghwa of Sun Myun Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind

May our Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions and leaders in the mission field.

The starting time for the Festival to Commemorate the 4th Anniversary of the Universal Seonghwa of Sun Myun Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind planned for 7.17 by the Heavenly Calendar (August 19, 2016) has been changed as follows:

Original starting time: 10 AM on 7.17 by the Heavenly Calendar (August 19, 2016) New starting time: 9:30 AM on 7.17 by the Heavenly Calendar (August 19, 2016)

Cho Sung II, Director – General FFWPU International Headquarter

